

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

August 18, 2020

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Adam, and Supervisor Lavagnino

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

File Reference No. 20-00623

RE: Receive and file the Real Estate Fraud Prosecution Program Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Annual Report.

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Williams, that this matter be received and filed. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Adam, and Supervisor Lavagnino